

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10251/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CMWP No. 20099/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAURABH PAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHANCELLOR, VEER BAHADUR SINGH &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

I.A. Nos. 2-3 (appln. for permission to file additional documents and for impleadment)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

No. 5

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent

and prays for four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. He
is permitted to do so.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.

I.A. No. 3.

Issue notice.

adha R. Bhatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(R

Court Master

Court Master